
City of Austin

Recommendation for Action

File #: 24-5563, Agenda Item #: 51. 9/12/2024���

Posting Language
Authorize negotiation and execution of Amendment No. 12 to the agreement with the Asian American
Resource Center, Inc. d/b/a Austin Asian Community Health Initiative for the Community Health Navigator
program to add a 12-month extension option ending on September 30, 2025 and add funding in an amount not
to exceed $587,305, for a revised total agreement amount not to exceed $4,103,910.

Lead Department
Austin Public Health.

Fiscal Note
Funding in the amount of $587,305 is available in the Fiscal Year 2024 - 2025 Austin Public Health
Department Operating Budget.

Additional Backup Information:
This action will authorize the negotiation and execution of Amendment No. 12 to the agreement with the Asian
American Resource Center d/b/a Austin Asian Community Health Initiative, for the Community Health
Navigator program to provide community health system navigation services for members of linguistically
isolated Asian American immigrant groups.

Amendment No. 11 added a 12-month extension option and exercised the eighth extension option in the
amount of $587,305 for the period of October1, 2023, to September 30, 2024.

Amendment No. 10 exercised the seventh extension option in the amount of $587,305 for the period of
October 1, 2022, to September 30, 2023.

Amendment No. 9 added a 12-month extension option for $587,305, exercised the sixth extension option, and
added $350,000 in funding for the period of October 1, 2020, to September 30, 2022.

Amendment No. 8 added two 12-month extension options beginning on October 1, 2020, in an amount not to
exceed $412,305 for each extension option and exercised the fifth extension option.

Amendment No. 7 exercised the fourth 12-month extension option in the amount of $412,305 for the period of
October 1, 2019, to September 30, 2020.

Amendment No. 6 exercised a legal name change to the Asian American Community Health Initiative.

Amendment No. 5 added $257,305 to the agreement for the period of January 1, 2018, through September 30,
2018.

Amendment No. 4 added three 12-month extension options beginning on October 1, 2018, in an amount not to
exceed $155,000 per each extension option and exercised the third extension option.

Amendment No. 3 exercised the second extension option in the amount of $125,000 beginning on January 1,

City of Austin Printed on 8/30/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 24-5563, Agenda Item #: 51. 9/12/2024���

2018.

Amendment No. 2 added $30,000 for the period of January 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017.

Amendment No. 1 added the first extension option for 12 months for the term beginning on January 1, 2017, in
the amount of $137,775.

The City entered into an agreement with the Asian American Resource Center for an initial agreement amount
not to exceed $50,000 for an initial six-month term beginning on July 1, 2016.

City of Austin Printed on 8/30/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

